CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

December 4, 2018

Agenda Item: 6.2

Subject: Approval of Award of Bid No. 19-01, Fire Alarm System Voice Evacuation

Upgrade, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: The invitation for bid was in accordance with state public bidding requirements. On October 2, 2018 and October 3, 2018 mandatory bid walks were held and attended by seven (7) interested parties. The public bid opening held at the District Office on October 18, 2018 resulted in the following base bid amounts:

Bidder	City	Bid Amount
Pacific Power & Systems, Inc.	Fairfield	\$2,310,900.00
FE Controls	Fremont	\$2,348,319.00
GLS, Inc.	San Jose	\$3,542,457.00

An evaluation of the apparent lowest bidder, results in a recommendation to award to Pacific Power & Systems, Inc. of Fairfield, CA as the lowest responsible and responsive bidder.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Award of Bid No. 19-01, Fire Alarm System Voice Evacuation Upgrade, Chabot College to Pacific Power & Systems, Inc. of Fairfield, CA, in an amount not to exceed \$2,310,900.00. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the contract and any future augmentations or amendments to the purchase order on behalf of the District.

Funding Source: Measure A Bond Funds

Submitted: Owen Letcher/Date	Approved: Thom	Approved: Thomas M. Fallo/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	